κ.	12-06-20	01	Dockat	No.: 15108	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) "Rev. 03-01)			HEET		NT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PO8A/REV03			/		nd Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	10191648	U •	, ~	_	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please rec	ord the attached o	vriginal documents o	r copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			and address of re-		
Kei Suda		Name: NEC Corporation			
111 2/1	01		s: 7-1, Shiba 5-ch		
		Addres	S. <u>/-1, Shiba 5-ch</u>	iome, wimato-ku	30°
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:			an a star a s		. <u>.</u>
X Assignment	Merger				1920 – Y Maland I Maray and Samar and a strangenet strange (1971 – 1971) – 2 Maray -
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:			v.:
Other		Country: Japan ZIP:			
Execution Date: November 19, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb		Additional	name(s) & address(es) 🗆 Yes	🖾 No
	Additional numbers		ies 🛛 Nc		
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			olved: 1
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 30,749		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPH	Y & PRESSER	credited or cebited to deposit account			
400 Garden City Plaza		🗆 Aut	horized to be char	rged to deposit acco	ount
2/05/2001 AMMED1 00000164 09994961		8. Deposit account number:			
1 FC:581 40.00 0P City: Garden City Sta	ate Prov.: NY	19-1013	9/SSMP		
-	p: 11530		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	page if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	ACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belies of the original document. 	ef, the foregoing informat ا ا	tion is true	and correct and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		Ŵ		November 27,	2001
	I number of pages including co		tachments, and	Date	
	Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I	demarks, Box		PATENT	
	nadding menggaladdad o'r rygene o nadd e can y 11 meidd a 1760 o'r eilyn y meidd y mei	 Solid (Selection Contraction) 	REEL: 0	12334 FRAME	E: 0687

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, , the undersigned, KEI SUDA of Tokyo, Japan

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEC Corporation

a corporation

of Japan

having a place of business at

7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Mianto-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on November 19, 2001 and is entitled

MOBILE PHONE CAPABLE OF STOPPING MAIN CLOCK SIGNAL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any

> PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0688

and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Concention with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Kei Suda	(())	(L.S.)	
Date: November 19, 2001		KEI SUDA	(L-,·3,)	
Witness: Sitashi Ulkani				
Atilda		Y.		
	-			
Date:			(L.S.)	
Witness:				
Date:			(L.S.)	
Witness:				
Date:			(L.S.)	
		· .		
Witness:				
			(L.S.)	
Date:				
Witness:				
		PATE	T	
RECORDED: 11/27/2001	:. 06.00 ₀₀			